
Certificate of Water Right 

Ownership Update 
NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS: 

By Jaw, all water belongs to the public (ORS 537.110). In almost every instance, a permit or water right 
certificate from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting or storing water (ORS 
537.130). However, most domestic wells do not require water rights. A certificate of water right stays with the 
land. In order to keep track of water right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the 
Department. If/or multiple rights, a separate form for each right will be required. 

Water that has been used for a Jong time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already 
exists is no guarante~ that there is a water right which would allow the water use to continue. 

If you have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or 
call the Water Resources Department at 503-986-0900. 

Note: Please type or.print legibly when filling in the following information. Use additional paper if necessary. 

PROPERTY SELLER INFORMATION 

Applicant(s): Rex Britt, Personal Representative of the Estate of Robert Britt 
First Last 

Mailing Address: _1_99_5_J_S_tr_e_et ________________________ _ 

Springfield, OR 9777 
City State Zip 

Phone:(541) 51~-0974 
Home Work Other 

PROPERTY BUYER INFORMATION 

Applicant(s): Debi 
-----~F~ir-st-------

MaiJing Address: 5955 Cimmaron 
Los Angeles 

City 

Phone: (323) 600-5363 
Home 

CA 

Britt Mathis 
Last 

90047 
State Zip 

Work Other 

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (attach additional pages if necessary): 

County: _L_a_n_e ___ _ Township:20 S ------ Range: 1 W 
------ S . 3 

ectwn: RECEIVED BY OWRD 
Tax Lot Number(s): 

------------------------------~ 

Street address of water right property: SEP 2 6 2013 
------------------------

Water Right Information (attach copy of water right permit or certificate &final proof map): 

Application#: 1 7130 Permit#: 12854 Certificate or Page#: 14617 
SALEM. OR 

-------

Will all the lands associated with this water right be owned by the buyer? (i' Yes (' No 

Name of individual completing this form:Rex Britt --------------
Phone: ( 541) 513-097 4 

»~~~~~~;;;;;;;;;;;;~==----Date: ~- 20 ·- J 3 
tetise be sure to attach a copy of your property deed or tegat description of the property. 

Rev. September 2008 Ownership Update WTR 
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After Recording Return To: 
Leahy, Van Vactor, Cox & Melendy, LLP 
188 West B Street, Building N 
Springfield, OR 97477 

Until Requested otherwise, 
send all tax statements to 
Personal Representative: 
Rex B. Britt 
1995 J Street 
Springfield, OR 97477 

Lane County Clerk 
Lane County Deeds and Records 201J·0~1211 

II I Ill II I II I lllll II 111111111111111111111111111111 $4 7 
. 
00 

013es4e0201300e12110020021 
09/23/2013 11:28:46 AM 

RPR-DEED Cnt:l Stn:l CASHIER oe 
$10.00 $11.00 $16.00 $10.00 

DEED OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE 

Rex Byron Britt, the duly appointed, qualified, and acting personal representative of the 
estate of Robert Daniel Britt, deceased, conveys to Rex Byron Britt and Debi Britt Mathis, 
tenants in common with rights of survivorship, all that real property situated i~ei:l\9~Y OWRD 
Oregon, described as follows: 

See Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. SEP 2 6 2013 

The true consideration of this conveyance is other than monetary. SALEM, OR 
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE 

ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301AND195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 

11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 

2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED 

IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR 

ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE 

APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED 

IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED 

USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, 

AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, 

UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301AND195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, 

SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 

2010. 

DATED this 2 0 day of September, 2013. 

STATE OF OREGON, County of Lane ) ss. 

...-?' <---~ -------., 
~--:/ ___ / .. --? -~~"~~ 

~,Aex Byr Britt · · 
,.>'" Persor1al Representative of the Estate of 

Robert Daniel Britt, Deceased 

On the;?a day of September, 2013, personally appeared the above-named Rex Byron 
Britt and acknowledged the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed as personal 
representative of the Robert Daniel Britt Estate. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on September .::20 , 2013. 

Page - 1 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
KIMBERLY A FICEK 

NOTARY PUBLIC· OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 461317 

Mr COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 18, 2015 

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED 

./ 

Notary Public fo regon' 
My Commission Expires: /O- l(c:--1 Y 



' ' 

·EXHIBIT A 

Beginning at a point marking the Northeast corner of the Southwest quarter of the Northwest 
quarter, Section 03, Township 20 South, Range 01 West of the Willamette Meridian, Lane 
County, Oregon; running thence South 01 degrees 14' West along the East line of said South­
west quarter of the Northwest quarter 504.05 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe marking 
the Northeast corner of that certain tract of land conveyed to Peter G. Hollyer, et ux, by ; 
deed recorded June 12, 1972, Reception Number 3317, Lane County Oregon Official Records; 
thence West 1050.0 feet to the centerline of said Lost Creek; thence upstream following the 
centerline of said Lost Creek 135.0 feet, more or less, to the confluence of the centerline 
of Lost Creek with the centerline of Gosage Creek; thence Westerly along the centerline of 
Gosage Creek to a point where the centerline of said Gosage Creek intersects the East line 
of Lost Creek County Road; thence Northerly along the East line of said Lost Creek County 
Road to a point where the East line of said Lost Creek County road intersects the Southwest 
corner of that certain tract of land conveyed to Lee I. Taylor, et ux, by deed recorded 
April 4, 1955, Reception No. 53607, Deed R~cords of Lane County, Oregon, said point being 
245.0 feet South of the North line of said Southwest quarter of the Northwest quarter; 

thence East along the South line of said Taylor tract to the centerline of Lost Creek; 
thence Northerly along the centerline of said Lost Creek to a point where the centerline 
of said Lost Creek intersects the North line of said Southwest quarter of the Northwest 
quatter; thence East along the North line of said Southwest quarter 900.0 feet, more or 
less, to the point of beginning. 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

SEP 2 6 2013 

SALEM, OR 
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STATE .OF .OREGON 
COUNTY O:B' LANE 

CERT·IFICATE OF WATER.RIGHT 

~bi~ J~ to ·~~rtitp_, Thabl~· .~E. BMl.NE'.CT·:·ci' ·: .))_ .. "~ . · .. 
. .• . " .. . ' /. /~31 

of.D~.~.~-~r .. ;:.'!\ , · . · . · · ",State ·of Oregon · .';-/..: , has made proof 
;to .. the .... .,ap!sfact!on · of the ST ATE ENGINEER. of 0 rer;on,, of a right ro. the USf!. of r.hc ·u.1aten oj 
Se9pnge ::.ipl:'ing~ · 

a trib1~/a·r11 ot 1ost Ci•eak · . f.or fh~ T.UlNX>~e. of 
~ D?mo~ 1;!~ .1nq IrrtR~ ti.on, being 6 gallons per min\lte for- irt•1ge. tton 1. rH 4 ·t;li.t.J.t:i11:i por 
. aLnuto ... or c.oml~r:i,,r_.J'"cH:L 

under Perm-it No,·. · .• /.o;; <- of the Sta.te Eng·ineer, and that said right to the use of said wat e1·s 
na.:. be•?n p.?rfecrcd in accordance with the !aws of Oregon,· that the priority of the right her.:by 
confirmed dates fromOctobcir 15, 19')7 . . 

' that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
a.fore said, is. limited to an amount actually 'beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exci:ed 

10 e;nllons per :ninute, · RECEIVED BY QWRD 

SEP 2 6 2013 

or its equivalent i~ case of rotation me,asu.red af the J>.,Oint of dtversion f!IJJn,EtYJ~ g~am. 
The point of divcrsfon is located in the Lot 3 tHEt of NW~), ... ~)Ct.ion 31 Tr.irn~hip ::o Souc.h, 

Range ::. r.eat, VI. M. 

The 11mount of water used for i-rr.igation, together with the~amo'U11t secured under any other 
right e:t"isting for .the sama lands, shall be limited to one~ig~~,\.e'i;,..'ri .. ·' . of one (:ubic foot per, scc'1nd 
J)(!" acre, or its FJquivnlont for each ncre i rrigu toil and Bhn.:n be .!'.w t..'1.1~::- J.ir:il tcid ·t,o 

a. divt.H'01on .of not to oxcoa.d 2~ acre feet. ,per ~~cl"o f.ol' o~ch acre irrig&ted duri!l8 
t...ho :l.rrige.tion eeaaon or el'icb. ye1.1.r, and ehall be li.ndtod :$till further to u tot.c.l 
diver~1on of not to er.eeod 10 gallons per Ulinut~, 

and shall 
conform to 1'1'1~ch reasonab!~ rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state offici:r . 

A clescri.ption of the· ptc.tce of use under the rig;~t here oy conf irn~ed, an cl to .which such right is 
.appurtenant, fa a$ fo?lows: 

l.O aero in the SWi NWi 1 

domeot:l.c u::.a in tb.a Coli".{ NWt, 
Section J, 

T. ~os., H.. l·W.,·w. M. 

The right to. the. u.se of the water for the purposes.aforesaid is restrktcd to the ?ands or place of 
use herein dcscr1bed. · 

l WITNESS the .1igna.ttlre of the State Engineer, affi..:i:ed 
.: .. this Jlst day of tlurch '194 5•' 

CHAS. E. $TRICK.LIN ........... , ...... · · · ··· · ···· .. ·· .......... · .. · .. · ···· · ······· ...... st~·i;· 'E~'9'i;~·:;·~ 

Recorded in State Recotd of Water Right Certificate~. Vo heme 12. .. 1 pa[Jt~ l116:i.7 

.... ----··· ..... • 

.11. 

·''· .,,· 



LEAHY, 
VAN VACTOR, 

cox & MELENDY LLP 
ATTORNEYS 

September 24, 2013 

188 West R Street, Bldg. N 

Springfield, OR 97+77-4500 

(541) 746-9621 

!AX (5+1) 746-4109 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

Re: Certificate of Water Right Ownership Update 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Please find enclosed the following documents: 

Matthew J. Cox 

Patrick S. Melendy 

Mary Bridget Smith 

Kay Hyde-Patton 

Taylor L.M. Murdoch 

Lauren A. King 

Joseph J. Leahy, Of Counsel 

RECEIVED EN OWRD 

SEP 2 6 2013 

SALEM, OH 

• Water Right Ownership Update forms, maps, Personal Representative's 
Deeds, and copies of original Certificate of Water Right for application 
Number 17130. Rex Britt and Debi Britt Mathis are tenants in common 
with rights of survivorship; and 

• Water Right Ownership Update forms, maps, Personal Representative's 
Deeds, and copies of original Certificate of Water Right for application 
Number S 38761. Rex Britt and Debi Britt Mathis are tenants in common 
with rights of survivorship. 

Please update your records. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

LEAHY, VAN VACTOR, COX & MELENDY, LLP 

~yde-Pa 
KHP:kaf 
Enclosure 
cc: client 

Debi Britt Mathis 



~ Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Certificate of Water Right 

Ownership Update 
NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS: 

By law, all water belongs to the public (ORS 537.110). In almost every instance, a permit or water right 
certificate from the Water Resources Department is needed before using, diverting or storing water (ORS 
537.130). However, most domestic wells do not require water rights. A certificate of water right stays with the 
land. In order to keep track of water right ownership, the Department requests that this form be submitted to the 
Department. If/or multiple rights, a separate form/or each right will be required. 

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure (like a dam) that already 
exists is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow the water use to continue. 

If you have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact your local watermaster or 
call the Water Resources Department at 503-986-0900. 

Note: Please type or print legibly when filling in the following information. Use additional paper if necessary. 

PROPERTY SELLER INFORMATION 

Applicant(s): Rex Britt, Personal Representative of the Estate of Robert Britt 
First Last 

Mailing Address: _19_9_5_J _S_t_re_e_t _______________________ _ 

Springfield OR 97477 
City State Zip 

Phone:(541) 513-0974 
Home Work Other 

PROPERTY BUYER INFORMATION RECEIVED BY OWRD 

Applicant(s): Rex 
------F-rr-~-------

_B_ritt ____ ___,Las_t ____ ___,,S+f'E-F-P-2 6 ZO 13 

Mailing Address: 1995 J Street 
Springfield 

City 

Phone: ( 541) 513-097 4 
Home 

OR 97477 
State Zip 

Work Other 

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (attach additional pages if necessary): 

County: _L_a_n_e ___ _ Township:20 S ------ Range: 1 W ------ Section: 3 

Tax Lot Number(s): 

EM.OR 

-------------------------------
Street address of water right property: ------------------------
Water Right Information (attach copy of water right permit or certificate & final proof map): 

Application#: 17130 Permit#: 12854 Certificate or Page#: _1_4_6_17 ___ _ 

Will all the lands associated with this water right be owned by the buyer? (i' Yes (' No 

Name of individual completing this form:Rex Britt Phone: (541) 513-0974 

Signature. Date: ~ -- 2LJ - / 3 
# Pease be sure to attach a copy of your property deed or legal description of the property. 

Rev. September 2008 Ownership Update WTR 





After Recording Return To: 
Leahy, Van Vactor, Cox & Melendy, LLP 
188 West B Street, Building N 
Springfield, OR 97477 

Until Requested otherwise, 
send all tax statements to 
Personal Representative: 
Rex B. Britt 
1995 J Street 
Springfield, OR 97477 

Lane Counly Clerk 
Lane Counly Deeds and Records 

11111111111 11111111111111111111111111111111111111 $
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00 

01396490201300512110020021 
09/23/2013 11:28:46 AM 

RPR-DEED Cnl:1 Sln=1 CASHIER 05 
$10.00 $11.00 $16.00 $10.00 

DEED OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE 

Rex Byron Britt, the duly appointed, qualified, and acting personal representative of the 
estate of Robert Daniel Britt, deceased, conveys to Rex Byron Britt and Debi Britt Mathis, 
tenants in co~mon with rights of survivorship, all that real property situated in La~~D BY OWRD 
Oregon, described as follows: 

See Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. SEP 2 6 2013 

The true consideration of this conveyance is other than monetary. SALEM, OR 
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE 

ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 

11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9AND17, CHAPTER SSS, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 

2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED 

IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR 

ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE 

APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED 

IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED 

USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, 

AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, 

UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301AND195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, 

SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER SSS, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTERS, OREGON LAWS 

2010. 

DATED this 2 0 day of September, 2013. 

~~-- <:;z:: .-~~ 
/_AexBy~ 

,;--'"' Perscmal Representative of the Estate of 
Robert Daniel Britt, Deceased 

STATE OF OREGON, County of Lane) ss. 

On the;?a day of September, 2013, personally appeared the above-named Rex Byron 
Britt and acknowledged the above instrument to be his voluntary act and deed as personal 
representative of the Robert Daniel Britt Estate. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on September .::lO , 2013. 

Page - 1 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
KIMBERLY A FICEK 

NOTARY PUBLIC • OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 461317 

MrCOM~.1!SSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 18, 21115 

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED 

-Notary Public fo regon _ 
My Commission Expires: /O- I 0--1 Y 



·EXHIBIT A 

Beginning at a point marking the Northeast corner of the Southwest quarter of the Northwest 
quarter, Section 03, Township 20 South, Range 01 West of the Willamette Meridian, Lane 
County, Oregon; running thence South 01 degrees 14' West along the East line of said South­
west quarter of the Northwest quarter 504.05 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe marking 
the Northeast corner of that certain tract of land conveyed to Peter G. Hollyer, et ux, by ; 
deed recorded June 12, 1972, Reception Number 3317, Lane County Oregon Official Records; 
thence West 1050.0 feet to the centerline of said Lost Creek; thence upstream following the 
centerline of said Lost Creek 135.0 feet, more or less, to the confluence of the centerline 
of Lost Creek with the centerline of Gosage Creek; thence Westerly along the centerline of 
Gosage Creek to a point where the centerline of said Gosage Creek intersects the East line 
of Lost Creek County Road; thence Northerly along the East line of said Lost Creek County 
Road to a point where the East line of said Lost Creek County road intersects the Southwest 
corner of that certain tract of land conveyed to Lee I. Taylor, et ux, by deed recorded 
April 4, 1955, Reception No. 53607, Deed R~cords of Lane County, Oregon, said point being 
245.0 feet South of the North line of said Southwest quarter of the Northwest quarter: 

thence East along the South line of said Taylor tract to the centerline of Lost Creek; 
thence Northerly along the centerline of said Lost Creek to a point where the centerline 
of said Lost Creek intersects the North line of said Southwest quarter of the Northwest 
quatter; thence East along the North line of said Southwest quarter 900.0 feet, more or 
less, to the point of beginning. 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

SEP 2 6 2013 

SALEM. OH 
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STATE .OF .ORF="GQN 
COUNTY Oli' LANE 

:· ·1-··· ..•• 

CERT·IFICAT.E OF WATER.RIGHT 

1ltf)i5 355 to .QI:trtit_p, ·Thah'~·. ~E. B/\lWW~T, .. 'i .. ·;·/.·: .~::'·: '. ~ . · .. : . 
' I .,. t .. , ' ' ' ~-• . . ~r~ 

of,P~.~~.~r.; ::.,•\ . . .. '. ' .· .. · ·,, State:pf Oregon '. · : . .. : , has made proof 
to .. the ... satisf~ct!on·of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon,.of a rjght to. the us~. of the water:; of 

Se9pnge Spr1ng!\ · .· 

D~cl~gtfi1Jh8~ 1~;~ R~~!~~' being 6 gallons per 'lllim1te f ~r 1rr1ge. t1on f,~[lcfh! PJ.WJ!~n&f por 
~inur:,e for dom~atrc ~ 
under Permit -No.··· .1~854, of the State Engineer, and that said right to the .use of said waters 
has been perfected· in accordance with the !aws of Oregon; that the priority of the right her1:by 
confirmed dates fromOctober l5, l9)7 . 

' that the amount of water to whic1i. such right is entitled and hereby confirnied, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is. limited to an amount act14ally beneficially used fo.r .said purposes, and sha.ll not ~~<N~d.VRD 

10 gallons per minute, · RECEIVED 1.::W cJV 

SEP 2 6 2013 

SALEM, OR 
or its equivalent in case of rotation, me_asured af)the J>.Oint of di'l)ersion from tha streum. 

The point of diversion is Zocatecl in the Lot 3 i.NEt of: NVi4· , ... ect.1on 31 To'lftlsh1p 20 Sou r:.h, 
R6n1-;e l West, W. M. 

The amount of water used for irdgation, ·together with the: a.mount secured under any other 
right existing for .the tame lands, thail be limited to On.e~i&~~,\..e'f;,.h., .1 . Of .One cubic foot per SCC(lnd 
per acre, or its equivn.lot'lt tor each. acre irr1gat-od B..lld shall be !'1.rrtl\a~ lird tad to 

a divers1ol.\ .ot not. to oxeee.d .:2i acre fee·~ per aero !or ot:i.ch acre irrie;hted duri.D8 
the irrigation eeasoA or eacb. yeur, t.nd shall be limitod $till rurtnei- to 1.1 tot.al 
d!verBion 0£ not to exeeed 10 gallons per lllinut~, 

and shall 
conform to s-uch reasonable rotation. system as may be ordered by the proper state offici:r. 

A description of t:he ·place of use· under the right here.by confirmed, and to .. which .such right is 
.appurtenant, iq as foHows: 

l.O aero in the SW~· NYlt, 
domentio U3C in the SW~ NW~, 

Section ~' 
T. 20 S.,, K. l W.i W. M • 

..... , 
w,n . The right to. the. use of the wa.ter for .the purposes.afore,saia. is Testricted to the ?ancl.s or place of 
:>;·~ • . use herein de3cr\bed. 

'\1.::1 ·· ' ' 
·· .. ~ ~ ...... , . r 

WITNESS the $ignature of the State Engineer, affi:l:ed 

this Jlst day of tlurch , 194 5•' 

:;:::A· CHAS. E. STR!C!\tIN 
···········1··············································································· ····· State Engineer 

. i Racorded i-n Sta:te Record of Water Right Certificate~, Volume 12. .·.;page. l46+7 

···---····· ... ,. .. 

·''· .. .. 
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LEAHY, 
VAN VACTOR, 

cox & MELENDY LLP 
ATTORNEYS 

September 24, 2013 

188 West B Street, Bldg. N 

Springfield, OR 97477-4500 

(541) 746-9621 

FAX (541) 746-4109 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

Re: Certificate of Water Right Ownership Update 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

Please find enclosed the following documents: 

Matthew J. Cox 

Patrick S. Melendy 
Mary Bridget Smith 

Kay Hyde-Patton 
Taylor L.M. Murdoch 
Lauren A. King 
Joseph]. Leahy, Of Counsel 

RECEIVED BY OWRD 

SEP 2 6 2013 

SALEM, OH 

• Water Right Ownership Update forms, maps, Personal Representative's 
Deeds, and copies of original Certificate of Water Right for application 
Number 17130. Rex Britt and Debi Britt Mathis are tenants in common 
with rights of survivorship; and 

• Water Right Ownership Update forms, maps, Personal Representative's 
Deeds, and copies of original Certificate of Water Right for application 
Number S 38761. Rex Britt and Debi Britt Mathis are tenants in common 
with rights of survivorship. 

Please update your records. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

LEAHY, VAN VACTOR, COX & MELENDY, LLP 

~yde-Pa 
KHP:kaf 
Enclosure 
cc: client 

Debi Britt Mathis 


